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Budhdeo Heldings Limited {Registered number FC0274687)

Report of the Directors
for the Year Ended 31 December 2009

The directors present therr report with the financial statements of the company for the year ended 31 December 2009

PRINCIPAL ACTIVITY
The pnncipdl activity of the company in the year under review was that of holding company managing investmenits

DIRECTORS
The directors shown below have held office dunng the whole of the penod from 1 January 2009 to the date of this report

$ P Budhdeo
P D Budhdege/

[/
R,[-LCU'\ dew
—

P D Budhdeo - D|rectcln.r

22 December 2010
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Budhdeo Holdings Limited {Registered number: FC027587)

Profit and Loss Account
for the Year Ended 31 December 200%

31/12/09

Notes £
TURNOVER -
Administrative expenses 4,228
OPERATING LOSS
ON ORDINARY ACTIVITIES
BEFORE TAXATION 3 (4,228)
Tax on loss on ordinary activities 4 -
LOSS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR
AFTER TAXATION !4,228)

CONTINUING OPERATIONS
None of the company's actvities were acquired or discontinued dunng the current year or previous year

TOTAL RECOGNISED GAINS AND LOSSES
The company has no recogrused gains or losses other than the losses for the current year or previous year

The notes form part of these financial statements
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31/12/08
£

3.562

{3.562)

(3.562)



Budhdeo Holdings Limited {Registered number FC027487)

Balance Sheet
31 December 2009

31/12/09 31/12/08

Notes £ £ £ £
FIXED ASSETS
Investments 5 175 |
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash in hand 99 g9
CREDITORS
Amounis falling due within one year 6 13,856 2.454
NET CURRENT LIABILITIES (13.757) {9.355)
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES 13,582) (9.354)
CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Cualled up share capital 7 100 100
Profit and loss account 8 (13.682) (9.454)
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS 9 {13.582) (9.354)

ements were approved by the Board of Directors on 22 December 2010 and were signed on its behalf by

P D Budhdeo - Director

The notes form part of these financial statements
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. Budhdeo Holdings Limited (Registered number FC0274687)

Notes to the Financial Statements
forihe Year Ended 31 December 2009

.

ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of preparing the financial statements

The financial statemenis have been prepared on a going concern basis The company has conlinued support from its
Directors, shareholders and other group compontes Therefore the Dirrectors consider it appropnate to prepare the
financial statements on a going concern basis which assumes that the company will continue In operational existence for
the foreseeable future

Accounting convention
The financial statements have been prepared under the historncal cost convention

Deferred tax

Deferred tax I1s recognised in respect of all hming differences that have onginated but not reversed at the balance sheet
date

Preparalion of consolidated financial statements

The financial statemenis contain information about Budhdeo Holdings Limited as an individual company and do not
contain consolidated financial informaticn as the parent of a group

STAFF COSTS

There were no staff costs for the year ended 31 December 2009 nor for the year ended 31 December 2008

OPERATING LOSS

The operating loss 1s stated after charging

31/12/09 31/12/08
£ £
Directors’ emocluments — —_—

TAXATION

Analysis of the tax charge

No habihty to corporation tax arose on ordinary activities for the year ended 31 December 2009 nor for the year ended
31 December 2008

FIXED ASSET INVESTMENTS

Shares in
group
vnderfakings
£

COsT
At 1 January 2009 1
Addtions 174
At 31 December 2009 175
NET BOOK VALUE
Al 31 December 2009 175
At 31 December 2008 1
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Budhdeo Holdings Limited {Registered number FC0274687)

Notes to the Financial Statements - continved

for the Year Ended 31 December 200%

CREDITORS AMOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR

Amounis owed to group undertakings
Other creditors
Accrued expenses

CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL

Authonsed

Number Class Nominal
value

10,000 Crdinary £1

Allotted, 1ssued and fully paid

Number Class Nomingl
value

100 Ordinary £1

RESERVES

At 1 January 2009
Defictt for the year

At 31 December 2009

RECONCILIATION OF MOVEMENTS IN SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

Loss for the financial year

Net reduction of shareholders' funds
Opening shareholders' funds

Closing shareholders' funds
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31/12/09
£
2.050
1.806
3.000

13.856

31/12/09
£
10,000

31/12/09
£

100

31/12/09
£

(4.228)

(4,228)
(9,354)

{13,582)

31/12/08
£
6,553
2,000

9.454

31/12/08
£
10,000

31/12/08
£
10

o

Profit
and loss
account

£

(9.454)
(4.228)
{13,482)

31/12/08
£

(3.562)

(3,562}
{5.792)

(9.354)



