Report of the Directors and

Unaudited Financial Statements

for the Year Ended 31 December 2009

<u>for</u>

Budhdeo Holdings Limited

WEDNESDAY

A32 05/01/2011 COMPANIES HOUSE

Budhdeo Holdings Limited (Registered number FC027687)

Contents of the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31 December 2009

	Page
Company Information	1
Report of the Directors	2
Profit and Loss Account	3
Balance Sheet	4
Notes to the Financial Statements	5

Budhdeo Holdings Limited

Company Information for the Year Ended 31 December 2009

DIRECTORS

S P Budhdeo P D Budhdeo S Budhdeo

SECRETARY

Trident Trust Company (Guernsey) Limited

REGISTERED OFFICE

4th Floor West Wing Trafalgar Court Admiral Park St Peter Port Channel Islands GY1 3RL

Budhdeo Holdings Limited (Registered number FC027687)

Report of the Directors for the Year Ended 31 December 2009

The directors present their report with the financial statements of the company for the year ended 31 December 2009

PRINCIPAL ACTIVITY

The principal activity of the company in the year under review was that of holding company managing investments

DIRECTORS

The directors shown below have held office during the whole of the period from 1 January 2009 to the date of this report

S P Budhdeo P D Budhdeø

S Budhdeø

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

Abdir/deo - Director

P D Budhdeo - Director

22 December 2010

Budhdeo Holdings Limited (Registered number: FC027687)

Profit and Loss Account for the Year Ended 31 December 2009

	Notes	31/12/09 £	31/12/08 £
TURNOVER		-	-
Administrative expenses		4,228	3,562
OPERATING LOSS ON ORDINARY ACTIVITIES BEFORE TAXATION	3	(4.228)	(3.562)
Tax on loss on ordinary activities	4	<u> </u>	-
LOSS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR AFTER TAXATION		(4,228)	(3.562)

CONTINUING OPERATIONS

None of the company's activities were acquired or discontinued during the current year or previous year

TOTAL RECOGNISED GAINS AND LOSSES

The company has no recognised gains or losses other than the losses for the current year or previous year

Budhdeo Holdings Limited (Registered number FC027687)

<u>Balance Sheet</u> 31 December 2009

		31/12/09		31/12/08	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS Investments	5		175		1
CURRENT ASSETS Cash in hand		99		99	
CREDITORS Amounts falling due within one year	6	13,856		9,454	
NET CURRENT LIABILITIES			(13,757)		(9,355)
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES			<u>(13,582</u>)		(9.354)
CAPITAL AND RESERVES					
Called up share capital	7		100		100
Profit and loss account	8		(13,682)		<u>(9,454</u>)
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS	9		(13,582)		(9,354)

The finding of the ments were approved by the Board of Directors on 22 December 2010 and were signed on its behalf by

bygnineo - Director

P D Budhdeo - Director

Budhdeo Holdings Limited (Registered number: FC027687)

Notes to the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31 December 2009

ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of preparing the financial statements

The financial statements have been prepared on a going concern basis. The company has continued support from its Directors, shareholders and other group companies. Therefore the Directors consider it appropriate to prepare the financial statements on a going concern basis which assumes that the company will continue in operational existence for the foreseeable future.

Accounting convention

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention

Deferred tax

Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance sheet date

Preparation of consolidated financial statements

The financial statements contain information about Budhdeo Holdings Limited as an individual company and do not contain consolidated financial information as the parent of a group

2 STAFF COSTS

There were no staff costs for the year ended 31 December 2009 nor for the year ended 31 December 2008

3 OPERATING LOSS

The operating loss is stated after charging

31/12/09	31/12/08
£	£
-	-

4 TAXATION

Analysis of the tax charge

Directors' emoluments

No liability to corporation tax arose on ordinary activities for the year ended 31 December 2009 nor for the year ended 31 December 2008

FIXED ASSET INVESTMENTS

	Shares in group undertakings
COST At 1 January 2009 Additions	£ 1 174
At 31 December 2009	<u>175</u>
NET BOOK VALUE At 31 December 2009	175
At 31 December 2008	1

Budhdeo Holdings Limited (Registered number: FC027687)

Notes to the Financial Statements - continued for the Year Ended 31 December 2009

6	CREDITORS A	MOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR			
				31/12/09	31/12/08
	Amounts owe	ed to group undertakings		£ 9,050	£ 6,553
	Other credito	ors		1,806	6,555 901
	Accrued exp			3,000	2,000
				13,856	9,454
7	CALLED UP SH	IARE CAPITAL			
	Authorised				
	Number	Class	Nominal	31/12/09	31/12/08
	10.000		value	£	£
	10,000	Ordinary	£1	10,000	10,000
	Allotted, issue	ed and fully paid			
	Number	Class	Nominal	31/12/09	31/12/08
	100	Ordinary	value £1	£	£
	100	Grainary	ΣI	100	100
8	RESERVES				
					Profit
					and loss account
					£
	At 1 January	2009			(9,454)
	Deficit for the	e year			(4,228)
	At 31 Decem	ber 2009			(13,682)
9	RECONCILIAT	ION OF MOVEMENTS IN SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS			
ŕ				31/12/09	31/12/08
	Lace far the fir	agnetal year		£	£
	Loss for the fir			_(4.228)	(3,562)
		n of shareholders' funds		(4,228)	(3,562)
	Opening snar	reholders' funds		<u>(9,354</u>)	<u>(5,792</u>)
	Closing share	holders' funds		<u>(13,582</u>)	<u>(9,354</u>)